BOROUGH OF MENDHAM

MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION #106-2024

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RENEWAL OF LIQUOR LICENSES FOR THE 2024-2025 LICENSING TERM

WHEREAS, the holders of liquor licenses in the Borough of Mendham have filed renewal applications with the Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control and with the Mendham Borough Acting Clerk for the 2024-2025 licensing term; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Acting Clerk has confirmed that all license renewal applications have been completed in all respects, that the New Jersey Division of Taxation has issued Tax Clearance Certificates as required for each of the licensees, and that all applicable fees have been paid and satisfied; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Acting Clerk further confirmed that public health inspections were duly conducted at each of the licensed premises in accordance with N.J.S.A. 33:1-24 and provisions of Chapter 12 of the New Jersey State Sanitary Code concerning the operation and maintenance of Retail Food Establishments and there were no reported matters of concern; and

WHEREAS, the Mendham Borough Police Department conducted inspections of each of the licensed premises and records in accordance with N.J.S.A 33:1-35 and N.J.A.C 13:2-7.10 and reported that there were no items of concern; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Acting Clerk has confirmed that no objections were filed, either written or in person, with respect to the renewal of any of the herein referenced liquor licenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Mendham that they are satisfied that all requirements have been met and hereby approve the renewal of each of the following liquor licenses for the 2024-2025 licensing term:

PLENARY RETAIL DISTRIBUTION LICENSE

1418-44-002-005 Jiya and Kirtan LLC (t/a Village Wine & Liquors)

And, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Borough Clerk is hereby authorized to file a certified copy of this Resolution with the Director of the Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control and is further authorized to issue an annual liquor license on the form and certificate approved by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Commission in the State of New Jersey for each of the herein-approved licenses for the 2024-2025 licensing term.

This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Dated: June 24, 2024

ATTEST

BOROUGH OF MENDHAM

Lauren McBride, Acting Borough Clerk

Christine Serrano Glassner, Mayor